FOI11 Response

Request

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Confidential Waste

The details we require are:

- 1. Has confidential waste been procured via tender or framework or another means?
- 2. If a framework, could you confirm the name of the framework please?
- 3. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
- 4. Start date & duration of contract.
- 5. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- 7. Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
- 8. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
- 9. Who is the current supplier?
- 10. If your current supplier is a Facilities Management/Waste Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?

Response

1. Has confidential waste been procured via tender or framework or another means?

Framework

2. If a framework, could you confirm the name of the framework please?

SBS Framework

3. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)

£15,000 per annum

4. Start date & duration of contract.

01/09/2020 - 01/01/2023

5. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

1 year

6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

N/A

7. Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?

Job title: Procurement Officer

Email: bsmhft.trustprocurement@nhs.net

8. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?

Job Title: Estates Team - Corporate Property and Sustainability Manager

Contact number: Tel: 0121 301 1334.

9. Who is the current supplier?

Veolia ES (UK) Ltd

10. If your current supplier is a Facilities Management/Waste Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?

N/A